MODEL
MS035
MSO035T
MS0350

D M5045
7 M50450

MsO46
MSO55S
MSOS5T
MSO550
MSOS55A
MSO56 ¢
MSOB5S
MSOGB5ST

1 U D

MARUYAMA

1 77 08 55 A

POWER SPRAYER

S8 oo IR

PARTS LIST

Q5 3w & IR

MARLIYAMA MFG. CO, INC.

1995

IXN—Y X 33— K No. 520614



I K-8

¥4 MODEL IV rRX. MODEL PixiE DISPLACEMENT

MS035 A7 %% TD18D-CG20 18.4cc
MS035T A7 % ¥F TG18D-AG20 18.4cc
MS035D AT F TG18D-AG21 18.4cc
MS045 77 % ¥ TZ22H-BG24 22.6¢cc
MS045D A7 %% TF22H-AG22 22.6cc
MS046 <Y< AE200P/02 20cc

MS055S A7 % * TF22H-BG21 22.6¢cc
MSO055T A 7% X TF22H-AG20 22.6¢cc
MS055D #1'7 % ¥ TF22H-AG21 22.6cc
MS055A IV ¥ Y TI30P-38 24.1cc
MS056 <)< AE200P/01 20cc

MS065 <Y< M211PDA 21.2cc
MS065ST ¥+h  ASM-220 22cc

%,

FULE



21 . ;\!n;so%ss * MSO055T + MSO55D - MSO55A + MS056
MAIN BODY |

s -
Sﬁy\ . 1 e
B 37 055T
< ”

055D 32

31
297 '/&\
35 36\)@\ /®// 14
33\\5/

!
R NP




RitEsS| Hads B & & &% % - Quy i £
Ref. No. | Parts No. "Parts Name 05551 055T[ 055D 0554 ] 056 Remarks
21-1 |1323342(MS055S MS0558 1

21-1 [323258{MS055T MS055T 1

21—1 (323376|MS055D MS055D 1

21—-1 |323344MS055A MSO055A I

21—1 {353307|MS056 MS056 1

21-2 |10361 9_ A Engine 1 KT12X (TF22H-BG21)
21—2 (109271jx>voy Engine 1 TF22H-AG20
212 (110834 |xvoy Engine 1] TF022H-AG21
212 (103625 Engine 1 T130P-38
21=2 (115134 Engine 1 | AE200P/01
21-3 [103149|h%54 Base 1 1(1 1

21-3 (109276 |H5A4 Base 1

21=3 j115410|H%4 Base 1

21—4 019056 FH% Washer 2 $6.5X ¢ 18Xt1
21—5

21—6

21=7 |816015(FXa%xY (+) WSW | Screw 4| 4| 4| 4| a4 |M6x13
21—8 (1004201 x 7504w )b Nut 4 2 21 2 M6

21-9 (990135 |HINAHWHRYFF vy b | Nut 2 M6

21-9 1109704 |H 572 FExYyFFv b | Nut 21 2] 3
2110116082772+ Fastener 4 4| 4| 4| 4 |#7

21111 0908 3|/3y F Packing 2

21—12

21—13

2114 (103549 \1"Ux75Y6Hh 27+ F|{ Nut 3 3 31 3 3 |M5
21151109279 |4 —X Case 1

2116|086 053 |svEviry Tapping screw 2 M4X8§
21-1711 00500 |FANYF Z23%5F Knapsack strap Assy 21 21 2| 2 1877k Imcl.18
21—18{0198741357F Shoulder pad 21 2] 2| 2

2119 (11522 7|®F ANV 23%5F Knapsack strap Assy |
2120111522 2({/"J/)8vF <PMX Band 1

21-21 |08 3445 FFRAIXY (+) Screw 20 2] 2] 2| 2|M6X16
21-2211 006 03 |H vy THH A Cup washer 21 2y 2] 21 2]¢6
21-231103160{&77F Cushion pad 1 1] 1] 1
21231115220 |7+ Cushion pad 1
2124110235077 v F Bracket 1 1
2124110927272 v b Bracket 1

21-241103626 (755 b Bracket 1

21-25|101 250 1 (23K ¥FHA Spring washer 3 2| 2 M5

21-26 (0814 13|F~azxy Screw 2 20 2 M5X12
21-271092016|F~NatY (+) SW Screw 2 Mé6X 14
21—28(1 09246 |FA7Th Buffer 2 2 2 2

21—29 103156 |AF— Stay 1 i

21m29 1109253 AF— <hX Stay 1
21-291113674|A7— Stay 1

21-29 (114881 |x7— Stay 1
21-301103157{25>7 Clamp 1
21—311102380|7—Aa—F Earth cord 1 1
21-311110838|7—Z2z2—F Earth cord 1
21-311114896{7—Xa—F Earth cord 1 |AVQ.5X320L M8




2 1+ MSO055S * MSO55T « MS055D » MS055A + MS056

x &
MAIN BODY

T

31
36 29> @//0\14 29

JF
P
33§\Q«>® ‘ 33 N%M %
. 36

N 5 e 35&3/\
| Ry




RaES| SBaBs & 2 % B  Qty (] =

Ref,No. | Parts No. Parts Name 0555 | 055T 055D ] 0554 ] 056 Remarks
21—32 10814 15|FNXajzxy Screw M5X16
21733110237 7|A2y PV LIS— Throttle lever

21331115148 A0y bl i— Throttle lever

21—341081027{6H27F v b Nut MS
21-35{113672|XA4vF Switch

21-3511 14895 (A ry TR vF Stop button AV0.5X320L
2136|014 065 |eTH¥HA Washer MS§
213610124 89| H¥HR Washer M8

21-3711 0926 2H/N— Cover

2138110906 3| A4 v F Switch

21391109278 ({Fa—-2ru4x Choke wire 580L
21-40{109258|"n—% X Harness

21-41110926 0|y 7 JASSY Battery Assy

21—42 ({11083 9|¥=—NkK—2 Vinyl hose ¢ 8X ¢ 9X400L
21—43(105337|(7ary,xrF Band

21—44 (10343 6|(FavAfv—7 Sticker Y7 r$ani
21—45110355 0|25~ Clamp

21—46 {1 14901 |¥=—Nk—2A Vinyl hose ¢ 8X ¢ 9X260L
21—47 (11004 20{1NUF 754 v b Nut Mé




- MS055A - MS056

MS055S - MS055T + MS055D
-3

22 -

CHEMICAL TANK

J W

QS Q///// ) ...E..@/@v

30

/@, &-3)))D)3 N /@u

14

_
O
o~

_



RiEs| BRES - R A ik Qt'y 1G] =3
Ref. No. | Parts No. Parts Name 0555 055T[055D] 055A] 056 Remarks
22-1 (103147 |¥Y2¥ 1452 Chemica) tank 1 Il 1) 1] 1

22—-2 (02962 7|APL—+ Strainer, lower 1 1 1

22-2 1106330{APL—F Strainer, lower 1 1

22-3 (102623 |AFL—+ Strainer, upper 1 1] 1] 1 1

22-4 1110835(V2¥A %0274 <A Cap, chemical tank Assy | 1 1 1 1 6,7774 Incl.6,7
22—=4 1106331 Y2¥4%>2 7% <} 2| Cap,chemical tank Assy 1

22—5 )

22—-6 (02236352 FhT¥ Inner cap 1 1] 1| 1] 1

22-7 |1022362|YY¥L5 2758y % Packing Ty 1y 1 1] 1

22—8 (029299 (A5 yF Blind packing 1 1 1 1 1| $36X1t3

22-9 (103148|2x257% Blind cap 1] 1] 1)1

22-9 [106333[x257% Blind cap 1
22—-10({103150|x57— Stay 1 1] 1] 1] 1
22—111019602|e5¥H% Washer 2 2 24{ 2 2 [ 461X 417X123
2212

22—13

22-141109 704|955 HF2YFFy b [ Nuae 2] 2| 2| 2] 2
22-15{103151(A¥vFh5— Screw collar I 1) 1) 1] 1
22-16(1103388|x>avyry Fuel tank - o1 11
22-17|106920{AFL—F <A Strainer 1 1] 1] 1

22-18(102082|F %y 7 Cap 1] 1] 1] 1
22—19|115137{&¥Yav%>ry 7 3#%5|Fuel tank Assy 1 120~25774 Incl.20~25
22-201114887(f>Vavyr” Fuel tank 1
22-211106920|APL—F <}I X Strainer 1
22-22|1028391|Fvv7 <h2a Cap 1
2223115152 |x>¥) a3y Fuel cock 1
22-241114902|¥=—k—2X Vinyl hose 1 | 45X ¢9X80L
22—251112530|k—RX)32F Band 1
22-26(103154{7xa23FK+t Stud 1 M6X20X10X7
22-27(103379({4#¥)av8 % M) Y¥*Y| Tank fitting screw 20 1| 1| 1| 1
22—281105938(FY Bt Stud 1 111 1

22=29 (10306 7|F—RANYF Band 1 1 1 1 é 10.5
22—30{043832|k—ANUF Band 1 1 1 1 $11.5
22—31(104958|¥=—)bik—2A Vinyl hose 1 1 1 $ 8X ¢ 12X400L
22-31[103629|¥=—Nk—2 Vinyl hose 1 48X ¢ 12X490L
22-3211 0267 0|T4LFR—A Rubber hose 1 $ 10X ¢ 15X 115L
22-321109295|J44k—-2X Rubber hose 1 $ 10X ¢ 15X 105L
22-331103158|FThk—2 Hose protector 1] 1 60L
22—34({043833|FKk—ANVF Band 4 4 28

22—35{1 02671 |TLF—2A Rubber hose 1 1 ¢ 10X ¢ 15X320L
22—36(103159|FKTk—2R Hose protector 1 1 200L
22-371105337{7av)xsF Band 1

22—3811 0486 3| NVw—7 Sticker 1 1 111 1| MOroR" oty
22-391103987|4A—LFL—} Name plate { MSO055A
22—39(115411|&—47L—Fh Name plate 1 {MS056




23 -

MS055S *+ MS055T + MS055D + MS055A * MS056
BHEEE (V5 749 -2)
POWER SPRAYER (Crankcase)

L)



AtES HaES &% & L B8 Qt'y ] %
Ref. No. | Parts No. Parts Name 0555] 055T [055D] 055A] 056 Remarks
23—1 |115135(K>7 »23%5 Pump Assy 1 Iy 1 1 |2-5024-1~24-22754 Inc).2~50,24-1~24-22
23—1 |109292|K>y7 r32%sF Pump Assy 1 2-50.24-1~24-227%h Incl.2-50,24-1~24-22
23—2 (10312272524 —2R Crankcase 1 1 1 1 1

23-3 (102683 A ¥—n Oil seal 2 2 2 2 2 1G1624 4

23—-4 1106190|H5— Collar 2 2y 2 21 2

23—5 j112252|Yy—nniyxy packing 27 21 2] 2} 2

23-6 1102358{¥—nFHx Seal retainer 20 2 2] 2| 2

23—7 |013977{0Yv7 O-ring 2 21 2 2 2|S26

23—8 |103124|{¥AMVHAF Piston guide 1 1] 1| 1} 1

23—9 |098012|A7uv 7 A-block 2 2|1 2] 21 2]10~14774 Incl10~14
23—101043426(FavRARYANLY Suction valve seat 241 2| 21 2] 2

23—-11 (10044 1|ER v Fy Piston packing 20 2| 2] 2| 24205
23—12(023357|FaVRANRYTT— Suction valve collar 20 2] 2] 2| 2|¢5X¢8X10L
23—13{022023(Fav ALV A by Suction valve stopper | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
23—141092533[6A7FKNVIFSW Bolt 20 21 2] 2] 2|M5%X30
23—15(1 00554 |v>yoyohy Spacer pipe 21 2| 21 2| 2
23—-16{014175|0U 7 O-ring 4 41 4| 4 4 |P9
23-17[(103130|3) > ¥4 Cylinder pipe 2| 2| 2 2] 2
23—181023172{0V 7 O-ring 2 21 2 21 24{pP22
23—19|043434(NFFIANUY Discharge valve seat 20 21 2] 2} 2
23—201043723[~xV Discharge valve 21 21 21 2] 2
23—211043360(7vaZafNNA Discharge valve spring| 2 | 2| 2| 2| 2 .
23-221013983|0U>r7 O-ring 2 21 21 2 2 [S31.5
23—-231103128(¥ ¥~y FA Cylinder head (A) 1 1 1] 1 1
23241102634 ¥~y FB Cylinder head (A) 1 17 1] 1] 1
23—-25(092064|FRIFIVWSW Screw 8 8, 8| 8 8 |IM5X25
23—26{092065|FNaRXIWSW Screw 4 4 4} 4 4 IM5X50
23—-271011343{0U¥7F O-ring 1 1 I 1 1 {P10A
23—281103746(NV¥ Valve seat 1| 1| 1] 111
23-291011346|0VY 7 O-ring 1 1 1 1 1 |P14
23-301103747([~RV Valve 1 1 111 1
23—31(103759(7vara fn,zx Compression coil spring | 1 141 1] 1 1
23—321011682|0Y>r7r O-ring 1 1 1 1 1 [P10O

23—-33{1 037582 FHx Spring retainer 1y 1] 1] 111
23—-34(103132{/%%Y Spring case 1 1] 1] 1] 1
23—-35(020012es¥F% Washer 1-5)1~5]1~511~5|1~5| ¢ 8.5X ¢ 14X10.5
23-36(103270(h5— Collar Ul 1] 1| 1] 1]48X¢10X5L
23—=37(1 03134yl Handle Iy 1) 1) 141
23—38/014065{ea¥FA Washer 1 1 1 1 1 {M8
23—391081039|647Fv}h Nut 1 1 1 1 1 M8

23—-40{1 03 168|750 Fr—RAT% Crankcase lid 1 1 1)1 1
23—411092522, 677 FVFSW Bolt 4] 4| 4| 4| 4 |MEX50X18
23—42110266 1|TNK Elbow 1 1 1 1 1

23—43 111293 2(7AFHA=vTH Nipple 1 1 1] 1 1 |PF3/8 XPF1/4
23-44(100703({TLTANyEY Packing 1| 1] 1| 1] 1{¢6Xg11.5%125
23—-451100702{Fay ¥ 720% >y k Nut 1 1 1 1 1 |PFl/4

23—46 (109295 |TAEK—X Rubber hose 1 L 1 1| 1/]¢10X¢15X105L
23—47(103158{FTh—2 Rubber hose 1 1 111 1 [60L

23—48 |1 03033 |F—A)IVF Band 4 41 4 4 4
23-49|102671|Thk—2 Rubber hose Ll 1] 1] 1] 1|410X ¢15x320L
23-501103159|KTK—X Rubber hose 1 1 1] 1 1 1200L




2 4 - MS055S * MS055T * MS055D + MS055A + MS056
BARBE URRs) |
POWER SPRAYER (Reduction Gear)




REES| BRBES g & & %  Qt'y fié %
Ref No. | Parts No. Parts Name 05551 055T 055D 1 055A [ 056 Remarks
24—1 (103 136{75vV0% U345 Reduction gear 1 1] 1] 1] 1]2~1977h Incl.2~19
24—2 10313779 vFr—A Clutch case 1 1 1 1 1
24—3 (10268 0|7y Bearing 1 1 1 1 1 [#6000ZZ
24—4 1103139|¥=xrFY Pinion gear 1 1 1 1 1
24—5 103140\ 1nTN<2 Gear shaft 1 1 11 1
24—6 (102681 (RX7Y>rs Bearing 1 1 1 1 1 [#6001ZZ
24—7 (112184 |~x7) 7 Bearing 1 1 1 1 1 {#6000DDU
24—8 (102680|R7Y> 7 Bearing 1 1 1 1 1 |#6000ZZ
24—9 |1103138|F¥vsr—2A Gear case 1 1 1] 1 1
24—10(092519|6F7FVLIWSW Bolt 20 2| 2| 2] 2 [M6X16
2—11 1107 736|ASv 7 Spack 2 2 21 2 2
24—12{081456|Fazxy Screw 21 21 2| 2| 2 [M6%X20
24—131103145|#5— Collar 1 1 1 1 1| 412X ¢20X14.5
24—14 (103144 |RX7UY¥7 Bearing 1 1] 1§ 1| 1 |#6004ZZ
24—15|1103142{%A Cam 1 1 1 1 1
24—16 |02 700 6{H%F/\F2HFH % Spring washer Ll 1] 1} 1| 1{¢62X4¢11Xt09
24—-17(102682|FRazx¥y Screw 1 11 1| 1] 1 {M5X08X10tS"Y Counter clock wisel
24—1811 07 740|eo¥H % Washer 1 1 1 1 1]475X ¢13Xtl.2
24—19{103627|72J5vFFF4 Clutch drum 1 1] 1 1 1
2420111491 7|K2»rTA Buffer 1 1 1 1
24—201109275|ForTh Buffer 1
24—211109273{h5— Collar 1 $6.5X ¢10.5Xt11
24—2211 09704 (% F132¥FHFAYFF v b | Nat 1] 1 1| 1] 1(M6
24—231092519|6H27FNVIEWSW Bolt 4 4 4| 4 4 I1M6X16

/




29 - MS055S - MS055T * MS055D « MS055A + MS056
Tt B & |
ACCESSORIES

055T/055D
8

&

056
& 2,

055S/055A

14 /

055S




ALEs| BRES so®m %2 E@s  Qty i %
Ref,No. | Parts No. Parts Name 0555] 055T] 055D 055A] 056 Remarks
29—1 1022540(%Y3923,/9%% %345 | Fuel blending bottle L) 1) 1] 1] 1

29—2 (102676{FU7YH At A4 3 |Instruction manual 1 MS0558

292 10928 1|FYT7YH4+tY A4 =a |Instruction manual 1 MS055T

29-2 111084 1| b 7YH A€V A4 3 |Instruction manual 1 MS055D

29—2 [103988{MYT7UHAYY AL 5 |Instruction manual 1 MS055A

29—2 1115141 Y7YH AtV A4 3 | Instruction manual 1 [MSO056

29—-3 |103169|T9A4F) XL 2345 Wide nozzle Assy 1 Iy 1y 1} 1]4~777h1Incl.4~7
29—4 1103170(7>Hv Nozzle pipe 1 1] 1| 1 1

29—5 (103171 1T % Packing 4 21 21 2| 2

29—6 [103172{FVT74RAF1RY Nozzle plate 21 2| 2| 2| 2 |NN-C-35

29-7 (103173 |%vv7 Cap 24 2| 2| 2| 2

29—8 |107747|Kv2AXNF Box spanner 1 1 19

29—9 |012723|Fy 7 RANFNV N Box spanner handle 1] 1
29—-101109265(Yavydr* Battery charger 1

29—111062047[6H 7Ky, L-spanner 1 |3mm
29—12{105489({6H7Kyx»F L-spanner bottle 1 [4mm
29—13(210418|av¥Ey 2 2R Box wrench 1 J13X19X(+)} 740"
29141022097 (AFRLVF Wrench 1 1 21

29—1511 0563 3|F—X <ThX Hose Assy 1 1 1 1 [16,17774 Incl.16,17
29-161013572|F7+tAT22=)L/%y F | Packing 1l 1} 1| 1]¢11.5X ¢16X11.5
29—17({07 4369|742 <Ns%y % | Packing 1 1] 1] 1]47X¢115%115
29—18{1 0589 1 F—navy” Ball cock 1 1 1 1 [PFl/4
29—19110064 2|/ ANng T Nozzle pipe 1{ 1] 1 20774 Incl.20
20—191113063|/ X347 Nozzle pipe 11 1]207741ncl.20
20-20[014823|TLvnriyFy Packing 1] 1] 1 $115X ¢ 16X11.5
29-20{57469 8|22 TNs8y % | Packing 1| 1] g115X ¢155%1L5
29—211102673|F"—RA 231%7F Hose Assy 1 22~33774 Incl.22~33
29—221102675|Fx—2 Hose 1 ¢ 7.5X1300L
299—2310980S5 7|FR—REVy I hFr Hose coupling 1 PF1/4
29—241019031|eSH¥7H Washer 1 $105% ¢ 16Xtl
29—25]1102386({FK—nzavy Ball cock 1 26~29774 Incl.26~29
29—26|100158|F—A25pT L —} Ball valve seat 2

29—271102387|kh—XF %Y Hose coupling 1

29—-281021549(0V 7 O-ring 1 P5
20—291014823|TA~n/NyFr Packing 1 $11.5X 416 X1t1.5
29-301100712 T8y Fr Packing 1 $7X ¢10.5Xt1.5
29—311102388|=F" Knob 2

29-321081376|F~Naxy Screw 4 M4X16
29—331081025|642F v b Nut 4 M4
29—34(103384(FVT74ATAR Nozzle plate 2 NN-C-6
29—-351103385|{770O Pouch 1




30 - MS055S - MSO55T * MS055D - MS055A « MS056
HETES
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES




———

RHES B OB & "
Ref. No. Parts.Name KRemarks
30—1 (103161 |F¥avxf4k—2 = kX | Suction hose Assy 1 1 111 I |2~5774 Incl.2~5
30-2 |103162|¥=—nk—2x Vinyl hose 1 LI 1] 1] 1[¢10X¢15X2700L
30-3 110316 3|xTuFK Elbow 1 1 111 1
30—-4 02954 9|AFL—Fkr ¥4 Strainer body 1 1] 1} 1 1
30-5 [029550|ArL—F73 Strainer net L 1) 111
30—6 |103164({3A4F—2 <k Discharge Lose Assy 1) 1f 1y 1| 1]|787/4Incl7,8
30~7 [103162|€=—nk—2x Vinyl hose Ll L] 1| 1] 1]410%¢15%2700L
30—8 ]103163|{xLFK . Elbow 1 I 1 1 1
30-9 |103165(7YYas¥ 4+ i+ | Pressure gasgebracket| 1| 1| 1] 1] 1
30-10(029626|7vYarrdg Pressure gaige L1 1) 1] 1| ¢50XMAXSOkgf/cnf
30~11{015453[L¥H* Washer 31 3| 3| 3| 3|¢5%411%105
3012 (0112417743 iy F Packing 1 1 1 1 1] ¢5X ¢11Xtl5
30—-131027441|=—FLRVyy<v3 Needle valve knob 1] 1) 1] 11
30—-141011341|0) > O-ring 1 1 11 1 |¢3X4g2
30-15(014823|FTavwhsiyFy Packing L] 1| 1] 1] 1]|4115X ¢16XtL5
30—16 |1 384 AV 74 XF 1 R Orifice disc 1 1 1 1 1
30—17 {1 486|799 F/XN25 27 3%5|Round nozde Assy 1 b1 1) 1 [18~217%4 Incl.18~21
30—-18|1107487|7A> Nozzle pipe 1 1] 17 11
30—-19(107488|2"v¥ Packing 1 1) 1] 1] 1
30-201 07489 | AL —+ Strainer 1 I 1 1] 1
30—21 1 Fv»7ASSY Nozzle tip Assy 1} 1f 1
30—22 (1 R i A R Knapsack strap 2] 2| 2 23744 Incl.23
30—23 {0 AETT Shoulder pad 21 2] 2
30—24 (1 LNy R Cam handle 1 1 1

~93—




